OPE	U.S. Department of Commerce		
05-01-2003	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Form PTO-1618A APR 2 8 2003			
102435881	ET /		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
	vance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc		
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name Filing of corrected coversheet to record Assignment		
Reel # Frame #	Other document against Ser. No. 75544477 for SAB-PHARMA. The correct serial number is referred to in the underlying Assignment document, but due to a typographical error was incorrectly listed as 76544477 on the coversheeet filed		
Conveying Party Mark if additional na	6/25/2002 and recorded at Reel/Frame 2623/0972 ames of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month, Day, Year		
Name SABEX, INC.	4/18/2002		
Name Samuel			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	nership x Corporation Association		
Other			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization CANADA			
1 1			
Receiving Party Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached		
	, ,		
Name SABEX 2002 INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 145, JULES LEGER			
Address (line 2) BOUCHERVILLE			
Address (line 3) QUEBEC	CANADA J4B 7K8		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
X Corporation Association Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
Should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
enzensinp/state of incorporation organization			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet(s) information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0248

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce		
	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address			
-	Enter for the first Receive	ing Party only.		
Name	Brian J. McNamara			
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	4) Washington, D.C. 20007			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	02-672-5300		
Name	Brian J. McNamara (Client/Matter No. 017836/0167/0174)			
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner			
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 500			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of Recordation Form Coversheet, Assignment # 1 Document, including any attachments and Affidavit Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)				
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total umber of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 190741				
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Norm J. Ric		4/23/2663 Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0249

₩007

Expedit: ROBIC/LEGER ROBIC RICHARD (5E) 514 845 7874;

05/07/02 9:06; JetFex_#83; Page 6/17 -

75544477

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARKS OFFICE

ASSIGNEE

: SABEX 2002 INC.

TRADEMARKS

: see Schedule « A »

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENT Washington - D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

FOLEY & LARDNER, whose postal address is 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20007-5109, United States of America, is hereby designated as the Assignee's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting these marks may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints Arthur Schwartz of the law offices of FOLEY & LARDNER, having its offices at 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20007-5109, United States of America, its attorneys to prosecute or maintain these registrations/applications, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademarks Office in connection therewith.

SABEX 2002 INC.

Per.

Name: Michel Saucier

Title: President

			
	03-28-2003		
FORM PTO-1618A		I.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		atent and Trademark Office	
MRD.	102398074	TRADEMARK	
1/1/1/1 RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SH	— EET	
8/JS/V/	TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade		ed original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type		
		License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#			
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Reel # Frame #		mer at ma	
Corrective Document	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel #Frame #	Change of Name	Month Day Year	
	Other: Articles of Co		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached	
Name <u>SABEX</u> INC.		Execution Date	
		Month Day Year 04/18/2002	
_		04/10/2002	
Formerly		Mary American	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Association			
Other:			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization; Canada			
	Parameter Contract		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) SABEX 2002 INC.	•	JAB 7KS	
Address (line 1) 145, Jules Léger		$\mathcal{A} = \mathcal{O}^{T}$	
Address (line 2) Boucherville			
Address (line 3) Québec	Canada	J4B 7K8	
Province	State/Country	Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership ⊠	If document to be recorded is an	
		assignment and the receiving party is not	
EA		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other:		representative should be Attached.	
•		(Designation must be a separate document	
N Citional 1964 A. R. C.		from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization: <u>Canada</u>		
	·		
Public burden reporting for this collection of info	rmotion is actimated to prove	All retains 70 minutes and 20 minute	
to be recorded, including time for reviewing the d	ocument and gathering the data need	ed to complete the Cover Sheet, Sond	
comments regarding this burden estimate to the U	S. Patent and Trademark Office. Ch	iel Information Officer, Washington	
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and F Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C.	legulatory Affairs, Office of Manager	nent and Rudget Panerwork	
Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO	NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECOR	D ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO	
THIS ADDRESS.			

—Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party Only.			
Name Brian J. McNamara				
Address (line 1) FOLEY & LARDNER				
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500				
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Area Code and Telephone No	umber <u>(202) 672-5300</u> .			
Name Brian J. McNamara	,			
Address (line 1) Foley & Lardner				
Address (line 2 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500				
Address (line 3) Washington, D.C. 20007-5109				
Address (line 4)				
·				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet,				
including any attachments.	# 4			
management and managements.	***************************************			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same Property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
114demain 14ppication 14dinber(5)	Erocitation Light Script			
76/274,545 (INFUVITE) 2,30	3,768 (INFUFER)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	57,045 (MULTI-12)			
Number of Properties				
Enter the total number of properties involv	ved. # 4			
And the total number of properties into				
Fee Amount				
	5 (4)			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41); <u>\$ 115.00</u>			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🛭 Deposit Account 🗌				
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the ac-				
Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0741			
Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes 🖂 No 🛄			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached			
Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated				
	are authorized, as indicated			
herein.				
7/4 1/1	T 13 Cana			
Norm J. Rich, Esq.	June 25, 200 Z Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date			

Expedit: ROBIC/LEGER ROBIC RICHARD (5E) 514 845 7874;

05/07/02 9:00; JetFax #80; Page 4/16 -

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SABEX INC., a Canadian corporation, having its principal place of business at 145, Jules Léger, Boucherville, Quebec, Canada, J4B 7K8 (hereinafter referred to as: the "Assignor") is the registered owner of the following trademark applications and registrations:

INFLIVITE SAB-PHARMA application 76-274645 application 75-544477

dated June 20, 2001 dated August 28, 1998 dated December 28, 1999 dated June 29, 1999

INFUFER MULTI-12

registration 2303768 registration 2257045

(hereinafter referred to as: the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS SABEX 2002 INC., a Canadian corporation, having its principal place of business at 145. Jules Léger, Boucherville, Québec, Canada, J4B 7K8 (hereinafter referred to as: the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor and Assignee declare as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as the right to institute and maintain judicial and administrative proceedings for past, present and future infringement of the assigned rights and to claim the benefits resulting thereof, to the Assignee, a successor to the business of the Assignor, who accepts, and declares that use of the aforesaid Trademarks by the Assignor and its predecessors in title, if any, is deemed to have been used, for all intents and purposes, by the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.

This Confirmatory Trademarks Assignment is being delivered subject to and pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated this **b** day of **hpn**, 2002, entered into by Assignor and Assignee, amongst others.

this 18 day of April

2002.

SABEX INC.

(Assignor)

Per.

SABEX 2002 INC.

(Assignes)

Per:

Name: Michel Saucies

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

Title: President.

Name: Hickel Saucke

Title: Prosident